1	[Dissolving Mayor's Criminal Justice Council]
2	
3	Resolution repealing Resolution Nos. 89-71, 286-71, 359-71, 360-71, 608-71, 14-72, 578-
4	72, 510-73, 934-74, 126-77, 26-78, 704-78, 412-82, 349-89, and 414-89 to dissolve the
5	"Mayor's Criminal Justice Council."
6	
7	WHEREAS, Resolution No. 89-71 created a "Mayor's Criminal Justice Council"; and
8	Resolution Nos. 286-71, 359-71, 360-71, 608-71, 14-72, 578-72, 510-73, 934-74, 126-77, 26-
9	78, 704-78, 412-82, 349-89, and 414-89, extended the term of the Council; and
10	WHEREAS, Rule 2.27 of the Board of Supervisors' Rules of Order requires the Clerk of
11	the Board to determine and identify each year every subordinate body that has not met for at
12	least four months and to request the City Attorney to prepare legislation repealing the
13	resolution or ordinance that created the body; and,
14	WHEREAS, The Clerk of the Board polled this subordinate body and found that the
15	Council has not met in more than four months; now, therefore, be it
16	RESOLVED, That Resolution Nos. 89-71, 286-71, 359-71, 360-71, 608-71, 14-72, 578-
17	72, 510-73, 934-74, 126-77, 26-78, 704-78, 412-82, 349-89, and 414-89 are hereby repealed
18	in their entirety and the Mayor's Criminal Justice Council is dissolved.
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	